

ITEM NO.32

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 800 OF 2011

SIDDHI SIDDHARTHA BANELE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SIDDHARTHA MOHAN BANELE

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 06/01/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms.Aparna Jha,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

None is present for the parties.

As per office report, counter affidavit has been

filed in vernacular language without filing Memo of
Appearance.

Registry is requested to get the translated copy on
record as well as direct the respondent to file proper Memo of
Appearance by the next date.

List again on 7.2.2012.

(M.A. SAYEED)
REGISTRAR

rd