

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 800 OF 2011

SIDDHI SIDDHARTHA BANELE Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SIDDHARTHA MOHAN BANELE Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report))

Date: 02/03/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Neela Gokhale, Adv.
Ms.Aparna Jha,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The transfer petition is allowed in terms of the
signed order.

(Shashi Sareen) (Veena Khera)
Court Master Court Master
(Signed order is placed on the file)
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION (C) No. 800 OF 2011

SIDDHI SIDDHARTHA BANELE ... Petitioner(s)

Versus

SIDDHARTHA MOHAN BANELE ... Respondent(s)

O R D E R

No one appears for the respondent although a counter
affidavit has been sent on his behalf by post. We have,
therefore, heard learned counsel for the petitioner

For the reasons stated in the petition and keeping

in view the fact that Divorce Petition filed by the petitioner-wife is pending in the Family Court at Pune, we deem it just and proper to transfer HMA No. 408 of 2011 titled Siddharth Banele Vs. Siddhi Banele for restitution of conjugal rights under Section 9 of the Hindu Marriage Act, 1955 from the Family Court at Indore, Madhya Pradesh to the Family Court at Pune, Maharashtra. The petition is, accordingly, allowed and HMA No. 408 of 2011 titled Siddharth Banele Vs. Siddhi Banele transferred from Family Court at Indore to Family Court, Pune in the State of Maharashtra.

.....J.
(T.S.THAKUR)

.....J.
(GYAN SUDHA MISRA)

New Delhi,
March 02, 2012